Data sheet
TE45
Digital temperature transmitter
09
01
54
15
 •

2.1 General
General information
Type designation TE45
Measuring variable Temperature (temperature-linear transfer
behaviour), resistance and voltage
Type of protection IP00
Weight 45 g
Reference conditions
Calibration temperature +25 °C ±3 K
Supply voltage 24 V DC
Resistance calibration 4-conductor circuit
2.2 Input variables
2.2.1 Resistance thermometer (RTD)
Measuring current at the sensor < 0.3 mA
Max. sensor cable resistance 50 Ω per conductor
Line compensation (2-wire) 0 ... 30 Ω
Measuring range limits
No. Standard Type Measuring
range
Min.
range
Max. meas-
urement devi-
ation
1 IEC 60751 Pt100 -200 … 850 °C 10 K ≤ 0.33 °C
3 Pt200 -200 … 850 °C 10 K ≤ 0.37 °C
4 Pt500 -200 … 500 °C 10 K ≤ 0.23 °C
5 Pt1000 -200 … 250 °C 10 K ≤ 0.15 °C
2 DIN43760 Ni100 -60 … 250 °C 10 K ≤ 0.10 °C
6 Ni120 -60 … 250 °C 10 K ≤ 0.10 °C
7 Lin. Resistance transmit-
ter
10 ... 2000 Ω 10 Ω ≤ 623.4 mΩ
Calculation of the measurement deviation (MD) at reference
condition
A difference from the maximum measurement deviation due to rounding is pos-
sible.
No. Measured value specific
1 MD = ± √ [ (0.05 °C + (MV - SMR) • 0.006%)2 + (EM • 0.03 %)2 ]
2 MD = ± √ [ (0.08 °C + (MV - SMR) • 0.011%)2 + (EM • 0.03%)2 ]
3 MD = ± √ [ (0.035 °C + (MV - SMR) • 0.008%)2 + (EM • 0.03%)2 ]
4 MD = ± √ [ (0.02 °C + (MV - SMR) • 0.007%)2 + (EM • 0.03%)2 ]
5 MD = ± √ [ (0.04 °C + (MV - SMR) • 0.004%)2 + (EM • 0.03%)2 ]
6 MD = ± √ [ (0.04 °C + (MV - SMR) • 0.004%)2 + (EM • 0.03%)2 ]
7 MD = ± [ 60 mΩ + 0.006% • (MV2 +(0.03% • EM)2)]
MV = Measured value
SMR = Start of measuring range
EM= End of measuring range - start of measuring range
2 | Technical data FISCHER Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH
6/12 DB_EN_TE45
2.2.2 Thermocouple (TC)
Reference junction (internal) Pt100
Fixed default value: adjustable -40 ... +85 °C
Reference junction accuracy ± 0.5 K
Measuring range limits
No. Standard Type Measuring
range
Min.
range
Max. meas-
urement devi-
ation
1 IEC 60584 A 0 … 2500 °C 50 K ≤ 1.81 °C
2 B +40 … 1820 °C 50 K ≤ 2.14 °C
3 E -250 … 1000 °C 50 K ≤ 0.46 °C
4 J -210 … 1200 °C 50 K ≤ 0.54 °C
5 K -270 … 1372 °C 50 K ≤ 0.64 °C
6 N -270 … 1300 °C 50 K ≤ 0.82 °C
7 R -50 … 1768 °C 50 K ≤ 1.68 °C
8 S -50 … 1768 °C 50 K ≤ 1.68 °C
9 D -200 … 400 °C 50 K ≤ 0.53 °C
10 IEC 60854
ASTME988